MR1891-240

m PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
18 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET
PATENTS	ONL I
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name: YEAR CONGRATULATE INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
HI-CHEN CHEN	Internal Address:
	Internal Address.
xecution Date(s) 9/18/2006	Street Address: No. 36, Yung I Chi St., Taiping
lditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes ✔ No	
Nature of conveyance:	<u>Clty</u>
Assignment Merger	City: Taichung Hsien
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	77
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Talwan, R.O.C. ZIP:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
T, I district plants	
11/524,940	
Additional numbers a	ittached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive,	None required (government interest not affecting title
Suite 101	8. Payment Information
City: Ellicott City	a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: MDZip: 21043	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 410-465-8678	b. Deposit Account Number 18-2011
Fax Number: 410-461-3067	Authorized User Name
Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com	MAININGS
9. Signature:	9/27/2006
Signeture	Date
Morton J. Rosenberg	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	theet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Customer No.

04586

700289050

PATENT REEL: 018329 FRAME: 0947

-	-2006	13:41	ROSENBERG KLEIN AI	ND LEE 410 461 3067 P.02 NENTUEEU 1
			ASSIGNM	itled (invention Title) PNEUMATIC HAND TOOL
				ned (hivehalori his)
The F			referred to in this agreement are:	by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
Check one)		, Patent A TS, Pater	philication for this invertion, executed the Apolication Serial No. 11/524.9	40, (iled)
		J.S. Pater	11 No	, isstied
The f	PATENT	r RIGHTS	assigned under this agreement are.	
(Check one)		J.S. Pater	nt rights only  Palent rights. In this case, the Assign	nee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
		envillS F	Patent Application identified above.	
The /			r to in this coroomani is (or are):	
(Full name of s	sole or l	irst invent ze Vur	or) <u>CHI-CHEN CHEN</u>	y, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Full name of	second	Joint Inve	ntor, if any)	
(Full name of	(hird joi	nt Invento	vri(±nv)	1/1 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2
(Address)				
	Fire! AS	SSIGNEE		
(Name of Ass	lanee) .	YEAR	CONGRATULATE INDUSTRIAL (	O, LTD.
(Address of A	ssignee	) <u>No.</u>	36, Yung I Chi St., Taip:	CO., LTD. ing City, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
<b>T</b> I	~	. ACCICN	ICC referred to in this agreement is:	
(Address of A	Assignee	<b>≥</b> )		
The	a Third A	SSIGNE!	E votorzed to lo this agreement is:	
/A.a A	Alaman A			
(Address of A	Assigne	a)		
The	s Elret <i>f</i>	ASSIGNE		
(Ch	eck one	a) []	an Individual	
<b>,</b> ,			a postoprebio	· c
		r⊏	a Corporation of <u></u>	(State or Country)
The	e Secon	nd ASSIGI		
(CF	heck on	e) 🔲	an individual	
			a partnership a Corporation of	<u> </u>
		1—1	a 001puramon or	(State or Country)
		ASSIGNE	Els:	
(Ch	heck on	e) 📙	an individual	
		님	a partnership a Corporation of	
		•		(State or Country)
The	ie ASSIC	SNOR(S),	in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each	th ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which
is acknowled		the full an	d evelueive nom 10 ine invenium.	ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
		4.1	urana ila avalta iba estiro richt tilla s	and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and
				rapad an any earlier interni andiicaliolia for una ulyaniami.
<b>A</b> -				resment, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the into the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
AS	ner of Pa		. A	A ASSUBINEEDS THEIR SHOULDSOLD DING GOOTS OF
Commission				
Commission entire right,				
Commission entire right, Fu	irther, tl		to titacitatist due coemi at mil man -	Palent to square only and all Letters Palent to
Commission entire right, Fu ASSIGNOR	irther, ti i(s) resp	ecting sa		
Commission entire right, Fu ASSIGNOR substitute, r	uther, () (s) resp renewal, n said A	ecting sa , reexamir ssignes	nation and reissue applications, execu =/e/_make all rightful oaths and gener	ally do everything necessary or destrable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their
Commission entire right, Fu ASSIGNOR substitute, r	uther, () (s) resp renewal, n said A	ecting sai , reexamir ,SSIGNEE signs, to c	nation and reissue applications, execu E(s), make all rightful oaths and gener obtain and enforce proper protection fo	ally do everything necessary or destrable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their or said invention.
Commission entire right, Fu ASSIGNOR substitute, r	uther, th i(s) resp renewal, o said A and as:	ecting sa , reexamin , SSIGNEE signs, to c	nation and reissue applications, execute(s), make all rightful oaths and generication for the control of the co	ally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their said invention.  9/18/2006
Commission entire right, Fu ASSIGNOR substitute, r	uther, th i(s) resp renewal, o said A and as:	ecting sa , reexamin , SSIGNEE signs, to c	nation and reissue applications, execu E(s), make all rightful oaths and gener obtain and enforce proper protection fo	ally do everything necessary or destrable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their or said invention.
Commission entire right, Fu ASSIGNOR substitute, r	uther, th i(s) resp renewal, o said A and as:	ecting sa , reexamin , SSIGNEE signs, to c	nation and reissue applications, execute(s), make all rightful oaths and generication for the control of the co	ally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their said invention.  9/18/2006
Commission entire right, Fu ASSIGNOR substitute, r	urther, this respication of the second asset (Signature)  (Signature)	pecting sa , reexamir SSIGNEE signs, to c nature of s	nation and reissue applications, execute(s), make all rightful oaths and generication and enforce proper protection for the control of the co	ally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their said invention.  9/18/2006
Commission entire right, Fu ASSIGNOR substitute, r	urther, this respication of the second asset (Signature)  (Signature)	pecting sa , reexamir SSIGNEE signs, to c nature of s	nation and reissue applications, execute(s), make all rightful oaths and generication for the control of the co	ally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their or said invention.  9/18/2006  (Date)
Commission entire right, Fu ASSIGNOR substitute, r	urther, the file of the file o	necting sa , reexamin SSIGNEE signs, to c nature of s	nation and reissue applications, execute(s), make all rightful oaths and generication and enforce proper protection for the control of the co	ally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their or said invention.  9/18/2006  (Date)

PATENT
REEL: 018329 FRAME: 0948 R

6

**RECORDED: 09/27/2006**